FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATIO PAT

12-16-1998



S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office
	- 1 ·

·D/5

Tab settings 3 2 2 3 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trades	100928059 Juments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTONI KYRIACOS PAPAISIZOU and CHRISTOF LEFTERI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Tho	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MASH 2, LIMITED Internal Address: The Quadrangle - 2nd Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	Wardour Street
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: London State: England WIV 2AA
Execution Date: October 14 & October 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/093,184 - filed 9-4-98	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William Bak	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
One Spring House Corporate Ctr	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1998 ANCHOPPIE 00000184 29093184 Street Address: 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040
City:Spring House State:PA ZIP:19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
William BAk Wil	h: bu Dec 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANTONI KYRIACOS PAPALOIZOU and CHRISTOF LEFTERI, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled **CONTAINER WITH COVER**, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, MASH 2, LIMITED, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Great Britain, and engaged in business at The Quadrangle, 2nd Floor, 180 Wardour Street, London W1V 2AA, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9636 FRAME: 0928

Antoni Kyriacos Papaloizou

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Christof Lefteri day of 6, 1998.

Christof Lefteri

WITNESSES:

KA-CHI LO

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

15-10-98

Jane GIBB

Application for United States Letters patent Serial Number 29/093, 184, filed 09/04/98.

HOWSON AND HOWSON

2